Bourns® Model SSD Shunt Sensor
Digital Series
Introduction
Bourns® Model SSD Series
The new SSD Shunt Sensor - Digital Series consists of highly
integrated digital System-in-Package (SiP) devices that can be used
in a wide variety of battery-related current sensing applications.
Each features a 16-bit +150 °C Microcontroller Unit (MCU), a 24-bit

Size Technology
Normal
Current
(A)
Shunt
Resistance
(Microohms)
Initial
Accuracy Bandwidth ADC
Resolution
Operating
Temperature
Storage
Temperature Speed Supply
Voltage
SSD-100A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 100 300 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-250A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 250 120 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-500A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 500 60 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 24 V, 15 mA Typical
Series Photo Package
Size Technology
Normal
Current
(A)
Shunt
Resistance
(Microohms)
Initial
Accuracy Bandwidth ADC
Resolution
Operating
Temperature
Storage
Temperature Speed Supply
Voltage
SSD-100A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 100 300 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-250A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 250 120 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-500A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 500 60 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C